03-27-2000



101298506

ET

To the Honorable Commissioner of

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
 - 1) Vedran TADIC, 2) Manfred BRANDENSTEIN, 3) Johannes VAN DE SANDEN
- 2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

SKF France

8, Avenue Reaumur

F-92140 CLAMART

FRANCE

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 1) 3/1/00; 2) 3/1/00; 3) 3/1/00

4A. Patent Application No.(s): To Be Assigned

Application execution date: 1) 3/1/00; 2) 3/1/00; 3) 3/1/00

09/52/998

4B. Patent No.(s):

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Dennis C. Rodgers

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP

03/11/2000 Spayer veridance Possessii, Weilacher & Young

Intellectual Property Group

02 Fd:581

1850 M Street N. 10.00 9 ite 800)

Washington, DC 20036

202 659-2811

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved : one
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00.

(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing ; Dennis C. Rodgers

Signature:

Date: March 9, 2000

126287

PATENT

REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0957

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors :

- (1) Vedran TADIC
- (2) Manfred BRANDENSTEIN
- (3) Johannes VAN DE SANDEN

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

Name and Address of Assignee(s)

SKF FRANCE

8, avenue Réaumur F-92140 Clamart , France

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as :

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A PULLEY WITH INTEGRAL BEARING .

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

Said application having been executed on March 1st,2000

and assigned Serial Nº

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affimative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of :

Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young Suite 800, 1850 M Street, N.W. Washington D.C.20036

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0958

less whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s
Full name of sole or first inventor : Vedran TADIC
Citizenship: ferming
Residence (City, State, Country) : F-37000 Tours, France
Post office address: 40, rue du Canal F-37000 Tours, France
Signature: Date: March 1,2000
Full name of second joint inventor : Manfred BRANDENSTEIN
Citizenship: German
Residence (City, State, Country) : D- Eussenheim , Germany
Post office address: Traenkgasse 7 D- Eussenheim, Germany
Signature: Manfred RANDENSTEIN Eussenheim, Germany Date: March 1st,2000
Full name of third joint inventor : Johannes VAN DE SANDEN
Citizenship: NETHERUPHOS
Residence (City, State, Country): 3435DT Nieuwegein, The Netherlands
Post office address: FrancisLepelaar 23 3435DT Nieuwegein, The Netherlands
Signature :
The state of the s

RECORDED: 03/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 010627 FRAME: 0959